Level measurement
Optoelectronic level switch
Model OLS-S, standard version
Model OLS-H, high-pressure version
Fig. left: Optoelectronic level switch, model OLS-H
Fig. centre: Switching amplifier, model OSA-S, 19"
plug-in card
Fig. right: Switching amplifier, model OSA-S,

Terminal connection 3 x 2.5 mm2
Ingress protection IP 65
Approval Ex i (previous model designation
KSR-OPTO.06XX / LSO.06)
Page 2 of 6 WIKA data sheet  LM 31.01 ∙ 05/2015
E
L
=
42
M
L
=
35
SW27
M6
EL = 42
ML = 35
Ø
45
Ø
18
Ø
26
G
 1
/2
 A
M20 x 1,5
95
20
Ø
50
M20 x 1,5
E
L
=
42
M
L
=
35
SW27
M6
EL = 42
ML = 35
Ø
45
Ø
18
Ø
26
G
 1
/2
 A
M20 x 1,5
95
20
Ø
50
M20 x 1,5
Specifications
Switch point ML Standard: 35 mm, max. 960 mm

Max. cable length 175 ... 600 m (with 0.5 ... 1.5 mm²)
Ingress protection IP 65
Approval Ex i (previous model designation
KSR-OPTO.250X / LSO.25)
Application information
 ■ Transparent cover, good readability of the LED displays for
dry/wetted/fault
 ■ Ingress protection IP 65, field use possible
Design data
Max. external inductance Lmax 0.5 mH
Max. external capacitance Cmax 3 μF
U0 ≤ 9.6 V
I0 ≤ 149 mA
P0 ≤ 1.0 W
Page 5 of 6WIKA data sheet  LM 31.01 ∙ 05/2015
Po
we
r s
up
pl
y
Power supply
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Alexander-Wiegand-Straße 30
63911 Klingenberg/Germany
Tel. +49 9372 132-0
Fax +49 9372 132-406
Model OLS Power supply
AC 230/115/120 V
AC 24 V/DC 24 V
Fault Signal
Electrical connection diagram
Model overview
Switching amplifier model OSA-S Power supply Explosion protection Order no.
Polycarbonate add-on case DC 24 V potential-free Ex i 500291
DC 24 V potential-free - 500281
DC 24 V non-potential-free - 500283
AC 24 V Ex i 500289
AC 24 V - 500279
AC 115/120 V Ex i 500287
AC 115/120 V - on request
AC 230 V Ex i 500285
AC 230 V - 500275
19" plug-in card DC 24 V potential-free - 500282
DC 24 V potential-free Ex i 500292
DC 24 V non-potential-free - 500284
AC 24 V Ex i 500290
AC 24 V - 500280
AC 115/120 V Ex i 500288
AC 115/120 V - 500278
AC 230 V Ex i 500286
AC 230 V - 500277
Ordering information
To order the described product the order number is sufficient.
Alternatively:
For models OLS-S or OLS-H: Model / Process connection / Approval / Measurement type / Switch point ML / Process
specifications (operating temperature and pressure) / Material / Glass / Sieve
For model OSA-S: Model / Case / Power supply / Approval
© 2014 WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG, all rights reserved.
The specifications given in this document represent the state of engineering at the time of publishing.
We reserve the right to make modifications to the specifications and materials.
WIKA data sheet  LM 31.01 ∙ 05/2015Page 6 of 6
05
/2